



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-98-33-T
Date: 24 July 2001
Original: English
French

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Almiro Rodrigues, presiding
Judge Fouad Riad
Judge Patricia Wald
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Decision of: 24 July 2001

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

RADISLAV KRSTIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Mark Harmon
Mr. Peter McCloskey
Mr. Andrew Cayley
Ms. Magda Karagiannakis

Defence Counsel:

Mr. Nenad Petrušić
Mr. Tomislav Višnjić

TRIAL CHAMBER I (hereinafter “the Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (hereinafter “the Tribunal”),

PURSUANT to Article 23 of the Statute of the Tribunal and Rules 87 and 98 *ter* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (hereinafter “the Rules”),

CONSIDERING that the hearing was declared closed on 29 June 2001;

CONSIDERING that, in accordance with the Rules, the Trial Chamber has deliberated in private and is in a position to pronounce its judgement in the case;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

STATES that the judgement in the case *The Prosecutor v. Radislav Krstić* will be pronounced in public on Thursday, 2 August 2001, at 14:30 hours;

EXPRESSES ITS GRATITUDE to the Registrar of the Tribunal for taking all measures necessary for the organisation of the hearing;

Done in French and English, the French version being authoritative.

Done this twenty-fourth day of July 2001
At The Hague
The Netherlands

(signed)

Almiro Rodrigues
Presiding Judge
Trial Chamber I