



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case: IT-98-33-A
Date: 10 April 2002
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge David Hunt, Pre-Appeal Judge
Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis
Order of: 10 April 2002

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADISLAV KRSTIĆ

ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecution:

Mr Norman Farrell

Counsel for the Defence:

**Mr Nenad Petrušić
Mr. Tomislav Višnjic**

I, David Hunt, Pre-Appeal Judge in this case,

NOTING that the “Defence Appeal Brief” was filed confidentially by the Appellant in the present case on 10 January 2002;

NOTING that the “Prosecution Response to the Defence Appeal Brief” was also filed confidentially on 19 February 2002;

PURSUANT TO Rule 107 and Rule 65^{ter} of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

HEREBY ORDER the parties to respectively file, after suitable redactions, a public version of these filings within 28 days of this order.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge David Hunt
Pre-Appeal Judge

Done this tenth day of April 2002,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]